

Chhaparband Navid Ali Khurshid Ali
-V/s-
Gram Vikas Mandal and others....

Order below application at Exh. 09

Perused application and say. Respondent Nos.1 & 2 have sought permission to file Vakalatnama. The other body of the management has also appeared and stated that they are opposing the application and they are proper party to the appeal. Who is authorized body of the management is the issue to be decided by the Charity Commissioner. This Tribunal cannot decide the body of the management. Hence, permission is granted to appoint advocate on behalf of Chairman of the respondent management.

11.12.2025

(S. K. Bangad)
Presiding Officer
School Tribunal Nashik.