

Chhaparband Navid Ali Khurshid Ali
-V/s-
Gram Vikas Mandal and others....

Order below application at Exh. 10

Perused application and say. Respondent Nos.1 & 2 have produced documents regarding change report with respect to the management of the respondent trust and stated that the documents are important to decide the appeal on merits. Other management body has strongly objected these documents to be taken on record. Considering the nature of dispute, the documents are necessary to decide the appeal. No prejudice would cause to the other management body if these documents are taken on record. Hence, production of documents is allowed.

11.12.2025

(S. K. Bangad)
Presiding Officer
School Tribunal Nashik.