

Chhapparband Navid Ali Khurshid Ali
-V/s-
Gram Vikas Mandal and others....

Order below application at Exh. 11

1] Perused application and reply. Heard both sides. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed this application for setting aside the “Without Reply” order. There has been delay in filing the reply by the respondent Nos.1 & 2. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 appeared in the matter on 14.11.2024, but could not file their reply as their was dispute with respect to the body of the management. Appellant has raised strong objection for allowing the application.

2] Matter has to be decided on merits and no prejudice is going to cause if the reply is taken on record. The delay which has been caused can be compensated and hence I pass following order.

: O R D E R :

“Without Reply” order is set aside.

11.12.2025

(S. K. Bangad)
Presiding Officer
School Tribunal Nashik.